was allocated to each private fire service size and to public fire hydrants. For
example the 2 ½” service size revenue in Col 4 of $701 divided by the total
revenues in Col 4 of $747,444 times the $111,828 results in the adjustment of
($105). This was done for each service size and public hydrants. The result of this
is an equalized rate of $182.99 for the 6” Private Fire connection and the Public
Hydrants.(Note- due to rounding the Public Fire rate is $183.00)

   Quarterly Percent
   Rate  Increase

Private Fire 6” - $182.99 12.97%
  Public Fire -   $183.00 40.77%

Schedule 3 – Schedule 3 develops a rate based upon 6” meter equivalents. The

relationship of each service size rate to 6” (i.e.: 22.00/162.00 = 0.14) times the
number of units. Since hydrants are generally 6” they each count as 1. The total
fire protection revenues of $635,616 are divided by the total 6” equivalents of
868.36 to develop the quarterly rate. The result is a rate of $182.99 which is the
same as developed in Schedule 2.

Prepared by: Gary Prettyman

HR-4
Schedule 1

Connection Size Current Rate
(Quarterly)

Present rate
Revenues

Proposed Rate
(Quarterly)

Pro
Forma
Units

Annual
Revenue Amount of

Rate

Annual
Revenue

Percent

 2 1/2" $22.00 $528 $29.22 6   $701 $7.22 $173 32.82%
3" 32.00   -   42.51   -   -   10.51   -   32.84%
4" 60.00   4,800   79.70   20   6,376   19.70   1,576   32.83%
6" 162.00   90,072   215.19   139   119,646   53.19   29,574   32.83%
8" 337.00   36,396   447.65   27   48,346   110.65   11,950   32.83%
10" 601.00   -   798.33   -   -   197.33   -   32.83%
12" 966.00   3,864   1,283.17   1   5,133   317.17   1,269   32.83%
16" 2,050.00   -   2,723.09   -   -   673.09   -   32.83%

Total Private Fire $135,660 193   $180,202 $44,542

Fire Hydrants Current Rate Present rate
Revenues

Proposed
Rate

Pro
Forma
Units

Annual
Revenue

Quarterly $130.00 $183,040 $173.00 352   $243,584 $43.00 $60,544 33.08%
Semi-Annual 260.00   159,640   345.00   307   211,830   85.00   52,190   32.69%

Total Public Fire $342,680 659   $455,414 $112,734

Total Fire Service $478,340 $635,616 $157,276 32.88%

Settlement Increase

 Public Fire Service Revenue

Joint Settlement Across-The-Board

UNITED WATER RHODE ISLAND, INC.

Determination of Fire Service Revenues at Present and Proposed Rates
Based on Division Units of Service

Rate Year Ended December 31, 2014

Private Fire Service Revenue

HR-4
Schedule 2

Private fire Protection

Connection Size
Pro

Forma
Units

Proposed Rate
(Quarterly)

Annual
Revenue

Reallocate
increased

public

Adjusted
Annual

Revenue

Proposed
Rate

(Quarterly)

Amount of
Rate Increase

Annual
Revenue
Increase

Percent

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
2 1/2" 6   $29.22 $701 ($105) $596 $24.83 $2.83 $68 12.86%
3" -   42.51   -   -   -   -
4" 20   79.70   6,376   (954)   5,422   67.78   7.78   622   12.97%
6" 139   215.19   119,646   (17,901)   101,745   182.99   20.99   11,673   12.96%
8" 27   447.65   48,346   (7,233)   41,113   380.68   43.68   4,717   12.96%
10" -   798.33   -   -   -   -
12" 1   1,283.17   5,133   (768)   4,365   1,091.25   125.25   501   12.97%
16" -   2,723.09   -   -   -   -

Total Private Fire 193   180,202$   (26,961)$   153,241$   17,581$

Public Fire Protection

Fire Hydrants
Pro

Forma
Units

Proposed
Rate

Annual
Revenue

Reallocate
increased

public

Adjusted
Annual

Revenue

Proposed
Rate

(Quarterly)

Amount of
Rate Increase

Annual
Revenue
Increase

Percent

Quarterly 352   215.19   $302,988 ($45,331) $257,657 183.00   53.00   $74,617 40.77%
Semi-Annual 307   430.38   264,254   (39,536)   224,718   365.99   105.99   65,078   40.77%

Total Public Fire 659   $567,242 ($84,867) $482,375 $139,695

Total Fire Service 747,444   (111,828)   635,616   $157,276 32.88%

($111,828)
Joint Settlement revenues $635,616

Settlement Increase

UNITED WATER RHODE ISLAND, INC.

Determination of Fire Service Revenues at Present and Proposed Rates
Based on Division Units of Service

Rate Year Ended December 31, 2014

Equalize Private Fire 6" and Public Fire Hydrant Rates

HR-4
Schedule 3

Private fire Protection

Current Rate
(Quarterly)

6" Equivalents
Ratio

Pro Forma
Units

Number of 6"
Equivalent

Units
Connection Size Proposed Rate

(Quarterly) Annual Revenue

$22.00 0.14   6   0.84  2 1/2" $24.83 $596
32.00   0.20   -   3" -